RESOLUTION NO. ____ - 21

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE COLORADO SPRINGS GAZETTE ("THE GAZETTE") AS THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR PUBLISHING ORDINANCES, NOTICES AND OTHER LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS OF THE CITY

WHEREAS, pursuant to § 1.1.114 of the Code of the City of Colorado Springs, 2001 as amended ("City Code"), the City of Colorado Springs ("City") is required to designate, by resolution, an official newspaper of the City for publishing ordinances, notices and other legal advertisements of the City; and

WHEREAS, the City's Procurement Department engaged in a competitive solicitation process to select the official newspaper for the publication of the City's ordinances, notices and other legal advertisements; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the competitive process, the City has determined to contract with The Gazette as the City's official newspaper; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to City Code § 1.1.114, City Council must designate The Gazette as the official City newspaper.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Colorado Springs hereby designates The

Gazette as the official City newspaper in accord with City Code § 1.1.114, "Official City

Newspaper."

Section 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its

adoption.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this _____ day of _____, 2021.

ATTEST:

Council President

Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk